$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 3

EXECUTIVES: FURTHER AMENDMENTS

Local Government Act 2000 (c. 22)

- 29 (1) For the heading before paragraph 2 of Schedule 1 substitute— " Leader and cabinet executives (Wales) ".
 - (2) Paragraph 2 is amended as follows.
 - (3) In sub-paragraph (1) for "leader and cabinet executive" substitute " leader and cabinet executive (Wales) ".
 - (4) In sub-paragraph (4) for "sub-paragraph (2)(a)" substitute " sub-paragraph (3)(a). ".

Commencement Information

II Sch. 3 para. 29 in force at 30.12.2007, see s. 245(2)

Status:

Point in time view as at 30/12/2007.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007, Paragraph 29.